
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1749
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
IRREGULARITIES REPORTED IN THE SCHEMES
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether irregularities/misappropriation of funds have been reported in any of the schemes under the Panchayati Raj Institutions;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the action taken by the Government against the defaulting officials?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (Dr. C.P. JOSHI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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